Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-14-172 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF MAIN STREET NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATE TIER APPLICATION - 2014

WHERAS, the Highlands Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey recognizes that the need for services and assistance to meet a variety of community commitment and readiness levels; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to submit Main Street New Jersey Associate Tier Application for 2014 and is hereby designated as the Contact person and authorized agent for the Borough of Highlands.

Seconded by Mr. Redmond and adopted on the following roll call vote:

AYES: Mr. Card, Ms. Kane, Mr. Redmond, Ms. Ryan

**NAYES:** None

**ABSENT:** Mayor Nolan

**ABSTAIN:** None

**DATE:** July 16, 2014

Carolyn	Cumi	mins,	Borough	Clerk

I, Carolyn Cummins, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution duly authorized by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of July 2014.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk